

# PBS 45 & 49

Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc.

#### 1750 Campus Center Drive

P. O. Box 5191

Kent, Ohio

44240-5191

**Phone** 330.677.4549

**Fax** 330.678.0688

E-mail questions@wneo.org

Web Site www.pbs4549.org

press release

Contact: Diane Steinert steinert@wneo.org 330-677-4549

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## The Australian Pink Floyd Show returns to PBS 45 & 49 and to Youngstown's Chevrolet Centre

Special Pledge Broadcast on Aug. 6 Offers Advance Seating for November Concert

KENT, Ohio — Aug. 2, 2006 — The Australian Pink Floyd Show juggernaut is back in the United States by popular demand following its hugely successful 2005 tour. PBS 45 & 49 celebrates the show's return with a special broadcast of The Australian Pink Floyd Show on Sunday, Aug. 6 at 7 p.m. Viewers will have the opportunity to purchase advance seats for the live Australian Pink Floyd Show that will be held on Wednesday, Nov. 29 at 7:30 p.m. at Youngstown's Chevrolet Centre.

"We're very excited to present the Australian Pink Floyd broadcast event," said Lisa Martinez, vice president of marketing and development at PBS 45 & 49. "It's a great chance for fans to get a preview of the spectacular live stage show and to secure in advance seats for the Chevy Centre concert with a pledge of support to PBS 45 & 49. This program was a huge fund-raising success for us last year, and we fully expect this year's broadcast to do even better."

David Gilmour of the original Pink Floyd band describes The Australian Pink Floyd Show as "a show that truly embraces the Floyd legacy." Performing a spellbinding set with its biggest sound and lights show to date, the production explores The Best of The Wall in the first set. Having now established itself around the world, The Australian Pink Floyd Show has become one of the definitive concerts for live music audiences, with Floyd fans of all ages embracing this spectacular show.

Reserved seat tickets for the live November performance are \$35 and \$27.50 and go on sale Monday, Aug. 7 at 10 a.m. at www.gettix.net, www.livenation.com and all gettix.net locations including Sparkle Market stores in Youngstown, Niles and Columbiana. Tickets also may be purchased by telephone by calling 866-443-8849. More information about the PBS 45 & 49 broadcast and the show can be found at www.pbs4549.org or http://www.aussiefloyd.com.

### About PBS 45 & 49

PBS 45 & 49 is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS 45 & 49 uses the power of noncommercial television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. For more information about PBS 45 & 49, visit www.pbs4549.org or call 1-800-854-4549.